







| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 1.00 | Making plinth protection 50 mm thick of cement concrete (1:3:6) over 75 mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and grouted with fine sand, including finishing the top smooth. | 1553.00 | sqm | 338.75 | #NAME? | 526078.75 |
| 2.00 | Providing 150 mm wide brick drain in cement mortar (1:6) with av. 150 mm clear depth and 125 mm apron including cost of earthwork involved with 75 mm cement concrete (1:4:3) over one brick designation 75A flat soling in proper grase and slope at the base the drain duty plastered in CM (1:3) with punning over exposed surface all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1555.00 | mtr | 467.45 | #NAME? | 726884.75 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 3.00 | Providing 250 mm wide brick drain in cement mortar (1:6) with av 150 mm clear depth and 250 mm apron including cost of earthwork involved with 75 mm cement concrete (1:4:3) over one brick designation 75A flat soling in proper grase and slope at the base the drain duty plastered in CM (1:3) with punning over exposed surface all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 600.00 | mtr | 939.23 | #NAME? | 563538.00 |
| 4.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of sail item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as optained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shurbs all complete as per approved design, building specification and directin of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard sail as per specification and direction of E/I | 42.00 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 3761.10 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 5.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 5.28 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 1059.06 |
| 6.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 10.56 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 36504.44 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 7.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 22.00 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 76433.72 |
| 8.00 | Proving and laying damp-proof coarse 40 mm thick with cement concrete (1:2:4) | 13.16 | sqm | 207.55 | #NAME? | 2730.53 |
| 9.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 23.00 | cum | 3546.16 | #NAME? | 81561.68 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 10.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in lintel with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement, taxes and royalty all complete, as per building specification and direction of E/I | 2.00 | cum | 6837.31 | #NAME? | 13674.62 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 11.00 | Providing av 63 mm thick RCCM - 200 with nominal mix of (1:1.5:3) chajja with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including making drip coarse in concrete, screening, centering, shuttering and mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, stricking, 6 mm cement plaster (1:4) in ceiling and sides of chajja with sand of FM 1.5 curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement) taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 12.06 | sqm | 843.25 | #NAME? | 10169.60 |
| 12.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in roof slab with approved quality of stone ships 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, | 7.30 | cum | 6971.93 | #NAME? | 50895.09 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 13.00 | Providing Tor steel for 8 mm dia as per approved design and drawing excluding carriage of bars to work size cutting bending and binding with annealed wire with cost of wire removal of rust placing the rods in position. | 0.92 | MT | 64811.14 | #NAME? | 59626.25 |
| 14.00 | Providing on fixing fan hook of 16 mm dia MS bar 1 meter long bent to required size and shape placed in position and fixed in RCC slab/beam at the time of casting all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 8.00 | Each | 108.29 | #NAME? | 866.32 |
| 15.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 124.00 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 12672.80 |
| 16.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:4 in ceiling with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 60.00 | sqm | 104.72 | #NAME? | 6283.20 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 17.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 108.00 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 11037.60 |
| 18.00 | Providing and Fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes confirming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS:5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, single socketed pipes 110 mm dia. | 12.00 | mtr | 206.90 | #NAME? | 2482.80 |
| 19.00 | Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised-PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS:5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion with 110 mm bend | 8.00 | Each | 156.95 | #NAME? | 1255.60 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 20.00 | Supply fitting and fixing M.S. Grill of 20x6 mm M.S. flat as per approved design and drawing properly fabricated with joints continuous fillet welded and finished smooth carriage to grill to work size hosting as per building specification and direction of E/I | 72.00 | Kg | 66.80 | #NAME? | 4809.60 |
| 21.00 | Supplying and fitting and fixing collapsible gate of approved size and make properly fabricated with vertical double channels 20x10x2 mm at 100 mm centers and braced with MS flat diogonals 20x3 mm with top and bottom rails of T iron 40x40x6 mm with 38 mm diagonal pulleys complete with bolts and nuts locking arrangements stoppers handles including applying priming coat of red lead paint carriage hosting and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 5.04 | sqm | 3255.56 | #NAME? | 16408.02 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 22.00 | Supply fitting and fixing fully steel doors windows and ventileters of standard rolled Z and mullion steel sections and size as per IS-1038 joints met and welded with 100x10x3 mm MS lugs fixed in cement concrete (1:2:4) blocks 15x10x10 cm size including cost of oxidised iron fittings with hinges, handle per steps catch spring 3 mm thick plain glass panes with aluminium beads and machine screw and nuts and applied coat of red lead paint carriage to work size hosting and placing in position in all storeys and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 7.20 | sqm | 2707.79 | #NAME? | 19496.09 |
| 23.00 | Stuctural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved ateel primer all complete | 48.60 | Kg | 66.50 | #NAME? | 3231.90 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 24.00 | Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm M.S gusset plates at the junctions and comers, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using flats 30x6 mm for diagonal braces and cental bross piece. | 5.04 | sqm | 2427.15 | #NAME? | 12232.84 |
| 25.00 | Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layers 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layers 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chip in panels including cost of curing finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 60.00 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 13972.20 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 26.00 | Providing 12 mm thick plaster (1:3) with clear coarse sand of F.M (1:6) with floating coat of neat cement in skirting including rounding of junctions with floor, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 12.50 | sqm | 162.64 | #NAME? | 2033.00 |
| 27.00 | White washing three coats over new surface thoroughly and removing the scales of smoke and mosh marks with jhama rubbing scaffolding washing of floors and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 184.00 | sqm | 9.40 | #NAME? | 1729.60 |
| 28.00 | Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surcade including preparing the plastered surface smooth wirth sand paper, scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 108.00 | sqm | 60.81 | #NAME? | 6567.48 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 29.00 | Providing two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved shade and make over steel surface including cleaning the surface throughly, scaffolding and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 24.48 | sqm | 45.58 | #NAME? | 1115.80 |
| 30.00 | Making plinth protection 50 mm thick of cement concrete (1:3:6) over 75 mm thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including finishing the top smooth. | 22.50 | sqm | 338.75 | #NAME? | 7621.88 |
| 31.00 | Carriage | | | | | |
| 31.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 9.54 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 1268.63 |
| 31.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 34.76 | cum | 224.63 | #NAME? | 7808.14 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 31.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 19.30 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 4106.27 |
| 31.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 18.27 | per 1000 | 531.91 | #NAME? | 9718.00 |
| 32.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 16.00 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 1432.80 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |    |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 33.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 2.56 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 513.48 |
| 34.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 5.12 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 17699.12 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 35.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 15.20 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 52808.75 |
| 36.00 | Proving and laying damp-proof coarse 40 mm thick with cement concrete (1:2:4) | 13.60 | sqm | 207.55 | #NAME? | 2822.68 |
| 37.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 24.64 | cum | 3546.16 | #NAME? | 87377.38 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 38.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in lintel with approved quality of stone ships 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement, taxes and royalty all complete, as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1.60 | cum | 6837.31 | #NAME? | 10939.70 |
| 39.00 | Providing Tor steel for 8 mm dia as per approved design and drawing excluding carriage of bars to work size cutting bending and binding with annealed wire with cost of wire removal of rust placing the rods in position. | 0.13 | MT | 64811.14 | #NAME? | 8295.83 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 40.00 | Stuctural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved ateel primer all complete | 163.48 | Kg | 66.50 | #NAME? | 10871.42 |
| 41.00 | Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm M.S gusset plates at the junctions and comers, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using flats 30x6 mm for diagonal braces and cental cross piece. | 8.40 | sqm | 2427.15 | #NAME? | 20388.06 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 42.00 | Providing corrugated G.S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8 mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapped of sheets complete excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 0.63 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gm/m ² | 36.00 | sqm | 627.25 | #NAME? | 22581.00 |
| 43.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 85.60 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 8748.32 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 44.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 141.24 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 14434.73 |
| 45.00 | Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layers 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layers 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chip in panels including cost of curing finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 25.00 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 5821.75 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 46.00 | White washing three coats over new surface thoroughly and removing the scales of smoke and mosh marks with jhama rubbing scaffolding washing of floors and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 85.60 | sqm | 9.40 | #NAME? | 804.64 |
| 47.00 | Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surcade including preparing the plastered surface smooth wirth sand paper, scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 141.24 | sqm | 60.81 | #NAME? | 8588.80 |
| 48.00 | Providing two coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved shade and make over steel surface including cleaning the surface thoroughly, scaffolding and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 16.80 | sqm | 45.58 | #NAME? | 765.74 |
| 49.00 | Carraige | | | | | |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|------------------------|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 49.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 7.20 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 957.46 |
| 49.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 22.72 | cum | 224.63 | #NAME? | 5103.59 |
| 49.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 6.32 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 1344.64 |
| 49.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 16.18 | nos | 531.91 | #NAME? | 8604.18 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 50.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 2625.00 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 235068.75 |
| 52.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 251.25 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 50395.73 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 53.00 | Providing designation 75A one brick flat soiling joints filled with local sand including cost of atering taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 2400.00 | sqm | 203.76 | #NAME? | 489024.00 |
| 54.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 180.00 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 622234.80 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 55.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1311.00 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 4554754.86 |
| 56.00 | Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layers 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layers 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chip in panels including cost of curing finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone, taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 900.00 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 209583.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 57.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 5504.00 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 562508.80 |
| 58.00 | Providing 1.5 cement punning including curring carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I | 4428.00 | sqm | 36.94 | #NAME? | 163570.32 |
| 59.00 | Carraige | | | | | |
| 59.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 141.00 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 18750.18 |
| 59.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 782.00 | cum | 224.68 | #NAME? | 175699.76 |
| 59.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 199.00 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 42339.24 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 59.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 604.27 | per 1000 | 531.91 | #NAME? | 321415.13 |
| 60.00 | Earthwork in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 20 cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil | 9400.00 | cum | 129.35 | #NAME? | 1215890.00 |
| 61.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1054.00 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 211411.32 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 62.00 | Providing designation 75A one brick on edge soiling joints filled with local sand including cost of atering taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 10540.00 | sqm | 336.31 | #NAME? | 3544707.40 |
| 63.00 | Providing PCC M-150 in nominal mix of (1:2:4) in foundation with approved quality of stone chips 20 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/l | 2084.00 | cum | 5493.26 | #NAME? | 11447953.84 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 64.00 | Earthwork in embankment and shoulders with ordinary soil (vide clasification of soil item-A) obtained from borrow pits or any other sources free from logs, stump roots, rubbish or any other ingredients likely to deteriorate or effect the stability of the embankment including breaking the clods max to 60 mm cube, placing the earth in layers not exceeding 225 mm in loose thickness, rough dressing including cost of cutting and remocing shrubs and roots falling in borow area all complete as per approved design, specification and direction of E/I with initial lead of 30 M and lift of 1.5 M | 2340.00 | cum | 62.46 | #NAME? | 146156.40 |
| 65.00 | Carriage | | | | | |
| 65.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 500.00 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 66490.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 65.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 1500.00 | cum | 224.68 | #NAME? | 337020.00 |
| 65.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 1850.00 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 393606.00 |
| 65.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 500.00 | nos | 531.91 | #NAME? | 265955.00 |
| 66.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 450.00 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 40297.50 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 67.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 24.30 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 4874.09 |
| 68.00 | Providing designation 75A one brick flat soiling joints filled with local sand including cost of atering taxes royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 324.00 | sqm | 203.76 | #NAME? | 66018.24 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 69.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 32.40 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 112002.26 |
| 70.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 207.80 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 721951.23 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |    |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 71.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 6.90 | cum | 3546.16 | #NAME? | 24468.50 |
| 72.00 | Providing PCC M-150 in nominal mix of (1:2:4) in foundation with approved quality of stone chips 20 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 20.00 | cum | 5493.26 | #NAME? | 109865.20 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 73.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in roof slab with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, | 62.20 | cum | 6971.93 | #NAME? | 433654.05 |
| 74.00 | Providing Tor steel for 10 mm, 12 mm, 16 mm dia as per approved design and drawing excluding carriage of bars to work size cutting bending and binding with annealed wire with cost of wire removal of rust placing the rods in position. | | | | | |
| 74.10 | a) 10 mm | 2.22 | MT | 63543.26 | #NAME? | 141066.04 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 74.20 | b) 16 mm | 4.00 | MT | 62909.32 | #NAME? | 251637.28 |
| 75.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 713.40 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 72909.48 |
| 76.00 | Providing 1.5 cement punning including curring carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/l | 50.00 | sqm | 36.94 | #NAME? | 1847.00 |
| 77.00 | Carriage | | | | | |
| 77.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 36.00 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 4787.28 |
| 77.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 116.00 | cum | 224.68 | #NAME? | 26062.88 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 77.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 104.90 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 22318.52 |
| 77.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 96.77 | per 1000 | 531.91 | #NAME? | 51472.93 |
| 78.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shurbs all complete as per approved design, building specification and directin of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard sail as per specification and direction of E/I | 779.25 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 69781.84 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 79.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 15.50 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 3108.99 |
| 80.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 47.00 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 162472.42 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |    |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 81.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 191.75 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 666189.36 |
| 82.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:1.5:3) in lintel with approved quality of stone ships 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement, taxes and royalty all complete, as per building specification and direction of E/I | 2.13 | cum | 7470.56 | #NAME? | 15874.94 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 83.00 | Providing RCC M-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in roof slab with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 mm size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing as per building specification and direction of E/I | 31.25 | cum | 6971.93 | #NAME? | 217872.81 |
| 84.00 | Providing Tor steel reinforcement of 8 mm dia rod as per approved design and drawing | 3.00 | sqm | 64811.14 | #NAME? | 194433.42 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 85.00 | Providing designation 125 mm thick reinforced designation 75A brick work in CM (1:4) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M. 2 to 2.5 including the cost of screening, carriage of materials scaffolding, rakin out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 136.25 | cum | 473.55 | #NAME? | 64521.19 |
| 86.00 | Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layers 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layers 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chip in panels including cost of curing finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 230.00 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 53560.10 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 87.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 1054.25 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 107744.35 |
| 88.00 | Providing 1.5 cement punning including curring carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1054.25 | sqm | 36.94 | #NAME? | 38944.00 |
| 89.00 | Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) including testing of joints etc. complete | 20.00 | mtr | 150.10 | #NAME? | 3002.00 |
| 90.00 | Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS 1729 | 50.00 | mtr | 734.30 | #NAME? | 36715.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 91.00 | Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design with 20 mm diameter round bar. | 125.00 | nos | 193.15 | #NAME? | 24143.75 |
| 92.00 | Carraige | | | | | |
| 92.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 48.75 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 6482.78 |
| 92.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 155.00 | cum | 224.63 | #NAME? | 34817.65 |
| 92.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 87.50 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 18616.50 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 92.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 85.00 | per 1000 | 531.91 | #NAME? | 45212.35 |
| 93.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 1729.80 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 154903.59 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 94.00 | Providing coarse clean sand in filling in foundation trenched or in plinth including ramming and watering in layers not exceeding 150 mm thick with all leads and lifts including cost of all materials, labour, royalty and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 52.20 | cum | 200.58 | #NAME? | 10470.28 |
| 95.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grase - III (50 mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing, cemtn concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 157.20 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 543418.39 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 96.00 | Providing designation 75A brick work in C.M. (1:6) in foundation and plinth with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M 2 to 2.5 including providing 10 mm thick mortar joints, cost of screening materials, raking out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 275.10 | cum | 3474.26 | #NAME? | 955768.93 |
| 97.00 | Providing RCCM-150 with nominal mix of (1:1.5:3) in lintel with approved quality of stone ships 20 mm to 6 mm. size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing (but excluding the cost of reinforcement, taxes and royalty all complete, as per building specification and direction of E/I | 3.54 | cum | 7470.56 | #NAME? | 26445.78 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 98.00 | Providing RCC M-150 with nominal mix of (1:2:4) in roof slab with approved quality of stone chips 20 mm to 6 m size graded and clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, centering, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position, vibrating, striking, curing as per building specification and direction of E/I | 104.70 | cum | 6971.93 | #NAME? | 729961.07 |
| 99.00 | Providing Tor steel reinforcement of 8 mm dia rod as per approved design and drawing | 8.70 | sqm | 64811.14 | #NAME? | 563856.92 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 100.00 | Providing designation 125 mm thick reinforced designation 75A brick work in CM (1:4) in superstructure with approved quality of clean coarse sand of F.M. 2 to 2.5 including the cost of screening, carriage of materials scaffolding, rakin out joints to 15 mm depth, curing, taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 133.80 | cum | 473.55 | #NAME? | 63360.99 |
| 101.00 | Providing 25 mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layers 19 mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layers 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chip in panels including cost of curing finishing the surface smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone taxes and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 858.60 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 199942.18 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 102.00 | Providing 12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 with clean coarse sand F.M. 1.5 including screening, curring with all leads and lifts of water. | 1424.40 | sqm | 102.20 | #NAME? | 145573.68 |
| 103.00 | Providing 1.5 cement punning including curring carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I | 1424.40 | sqm | 36.94 | #NAME? | 52617.34 |
| 104.00 | Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) including testing of joints etc. complete | 24.00 | mtr | 150.10 | #NAME? | 3602.40 |
| 105.00 | Providing and fixing soil, waste and vent pipes sand cast iron S&S pipe as per IS 1729 | 60.00 | mtr | 734.30 | #NAME? | 44058.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 106.00 | Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design with 20 mm diameter round bar. | 120.00 | nos | 193.15 | #NAME? | 23178.00 |
| 107.00 | Carriage | | | | | |
| 107.10 | Cement upto 10 KM | 102.00 | MT | 132.98 | #NAME? | 13563.96 |
| 107.20 | Sand upto 20 KM | 300.00 | cum | 224.63 | #NAME? | 67389.00 |
| 107.30 | Stone Chips upto 10 KM | 249.00 | cum | 212.76 | #NAME? | 52977.24 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 107.40 | Bricks upto 10 KM | 115.50 | per 1000 | 531.91 | #NAME? | 61435.61 |
| 108.00 | Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavatiion for sockets and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 dm in depth, including consolidating eadch deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50m : pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia | 1000.00 | mtr | 101.40 | #NAME? | 101400.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 109.00 | Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 150 mm diameter. | | | | | |
| 110.00 | a) 100 mm dia | 1000.00 | mtr | 150.10 | #NAME? | 150100.00 |
| 111.00 | Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) upto hauches of S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design. | | | | | |
| 112.00 | a) 100 mm dia | 1000.00 | mtr | 236.15 | #NAME? | 236150.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 113.00 | Construction brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) with RCC top slab with 1:2:4 mix (1 cement :2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement :4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cemtn mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cemtn and making channels in cemtn concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement :2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design inside size 120x90 cm and 90 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (medium duty) 500 mm internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 116 kg (weight of cover 58 kg and weight of frame 58 kg) with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks of class degignation 7.5 | 160.00 | each | 7132.00 | #NAME? | 1141120.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 114.00 | Extra for depth for manholes size 90x80 cm with common burnt clay FPS (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 | 6.00 | each | 4061.70 | #NAME? | 24370.20 |
| 115.00 | Providing and fixing square month SW gali trape class SP-1 complete with CI gratings brick machinery chamber with water tight CI cover with frame of 300x300 mm size (inside) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.5 kg and frame to be not less than 2.7 kg as per standered design 100x100 mm size P-Type. | 120.00 | each | 1256.35 | #NAME? | 150762.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 116.00 | Cost of drilling 200 mm x 150 mm x125 meter deep borewell in all kinds of soil and rock in rural or any other area for installation of pump set with Hydraulic DTH Rig machine all complete including supplying all materials tools drilling rig and Air compressor and eqwipments as well as fuel, lubricants and cost of transportation of Rig machine and other vehicles up to the site including cost of flushing charges, Geological investigation etc. all complete. | | | | | |
| 116.10 | (i) From 0-50 meter | 200.00 | mtr | 667.08 | #NAME? | 133416.00 |
| 116.20 | (ii) From 50-200 meter onwards | 600.00 | mtr | 818.19 | #NAME? | 490914.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 117.00 | Supplying all tools, tackles & lowering of 200 mm dia MS ERW Casing pipe of 6 mm wall thickness including welding charges, cost of pipe etc. including welding charges, cost of pipe etc. including all taxes., VAT, excise duty, freight charges with inspection charges etc. as applicable all complete job. | 120.00 | mtr | 1793.00 | #NAME? | 215160.00 |
| 118.00 | Supplying all materals, labours, tool & equipments for fitting & fixing 200 mm dia MS Cap over Casing pipe complete job | 4.00 | each | 1000.00 | #NAME? | 4000.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 119.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 95.00 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 8507.25 |
| 120.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grade-III (50mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position , vibrating striking, curing taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 9.00 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 31111.74 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 121.00 | Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:1:2 (1 cement : 1 coarse sand : 2 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 49.30 | cum | 6333.40 | #NAME? | 312236.62 |
| 122.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1:2 (1 cement : 1 coarse sand : 2 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) (column) | 27.20 | cum | 6974.30 | #NAME? | 189700.96 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 123.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1:2 (1 cement : 1 coarse sand : 2 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) (column) | 27.00 | cum | 6974.30 | #NAME? | 188306.10 |
| 124.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:1:2 (1 cement : 1 coarse sand : 2 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) (column) | 112.00 | cum | 6974.30 | #NAME? | 781121.60 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 125.00 | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Cold twisted bars | 34420.00 | kg | 62.25 | #NAME? | 2142645.00 |
| 126.00 | Cement concrete pavement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete. | 7.70 | cum | 5269.10 | #NAME? | 40572.07 |
| 127.00 | a) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete | 23.00 | sqm | 166.90 | #NAME? | 3838.70 |
| 127.10 | b) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts | 224.00 | sqm | 365.60 | #NAME? | 81894.40 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 127.20 | c) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers | 268.00 | sqm | 262.25 | #NAME? | 70283.00 |
| 127.30 | d) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform | 254.00 | sqm | 311.20 | #NAME? | 79044.80 |
| 127.40 | e) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc. | 365.00 | sqm | 285.15 | #NAME? | 104079.75 |
| 128.00 | Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. | 500.00 | kg | 66.50 | #NAME? | 33250.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 129.00 | 6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) | 1024.00 | sqm | 101.00 | #NAME? | 103424.00 |
| 130.00 | Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surface including preparing the plastered surface smooth with sand paper scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 846.00 | sqm | 60.81 | #NAME? | 51445.26 |
| 131.00 | Providing 25mm thick first class patent stone flooring (1:2:4) with stone chips in two layers, bottom layer 19mm thick (1:2:4) with 12 mm to 6 mm size graded stone chips and top layer 6 mm thick (1:2) with 6 mm down stone chips, in panels including cost of curing, finishing the survade smooth by rubbing with carborandum stone, tasex and royalty with all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 107.00 | sqm | 232.87 | #NAME? | 24917.09 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 132.00 | Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing, carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/l | 178.00 | sqm | 36.94 | #NAME? | 6575.32 |




Signature of Tenderer with seal

| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------------------------------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 133.00 | Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design : With 20 mm diameter round bar | 20.00 | each | 193.15 | #NAME? | 3863.00 |
| Signature of Tenderer with seal | | | | | | |




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|----------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 134.00 | Extra for providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. | 1366.00 | kg of ce | 35.35 | #NAME? | 48288.10 |
| 135.00 | Providing and laying Double Flanged (Screwed / Welded) Centrifugally (Spun) Ductile Iron Pipes of Class K - 9 conforming to IS : 8329 : 150 mm dia Ductile Iron Double Flanged | 190.00 | mtr | 3318.10 | #NAME? | 630439.00 |
| 136.00 | Providing and laying D.I. Specials of Class K - 12 suitable for mechanical jointing as per IS : 9523 : Up to 600 mm dia | 4.00 | Qtl | 14760.35 | #NAME? | 59041.40 |
| 137.00 | Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately) : 150 mm diameter Class I | 8.00 | each | 4487.75 | #NAME? | 35902.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 138.00 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. All kinds of soil | 1170.00 | cum | 129.35 | #NAME? | 151339.50 |
| 139.00 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed. Ordinary rock | 390.00 | cum | 197.75 | #NAME? | 77122.50 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 140.00 | Providing PCC M-75 with nominal mix of (1:4:8) in foundation with approved quality of stone metal grade-III (50mm to 25 mm) size clean coarse sand of FM 2.5 to 3 including screening, shuttering, mixing cement concrete in mixer and placing in position , vibrating striking, curing taxes and royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 58.00 | cum | 3456.86 | #NAME? | 200497.88 |
| 141.00 | Reinforced cement concrete in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth & string courses, fillets, columns, pillars,piers, abutments, posts & struts, etc upto floor five level, excluding the cost of centring, shuttering and finishing and reinforcement. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 200.00 | cum | 5735.75 | #NAME? | 1147150.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 142.00 | Reinforced cement concrete in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth & string courses, fillets, columns, pillars,piers, abutmets, posts & struts, etc upto floor five level, excluding the cost of centring, shuttering and finishing and reinforcement. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 4.50 | cum | 5735.75 | #NAME? | 25810.88 |
| 143.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).: For lintels, beams, plinth beams and bressumers. | 17.00 | cum | 5494.55 | #NAME? | 93407.35 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 145.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).: For lintels, beams, plinth beams and bressumers. | 12.20 | cum | 5494.55 | #NAME? | 67033.51 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 146.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies , shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). | 72.00 | cum | 5494.55 | #NAME? | 395607.60 |
| 147.00 | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Cold twisted bars | 31000.00 | kg | 62.25 | #NAME? | 1929750.00 |
| 148.00 | a) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Foundations, footings, bases for columns | 40.00 | sqm | 166.90 | #NAME? | 6676.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 148.10 | b) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc. | 900.00 | sqm | 285.15 | #NAME? | 256635.00 |
| 148.20 | c) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform | 600.00 | sqm | 311.20 | #NAME? | 186720.00 |
| 148.30 | d) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts | 90.00 | sqm | 365.60 | #NAME? | 32904.00 |
| 148.40 | e) Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers | 270.00 | sqm | 262.25 | #NAME? | 70807.50 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 149.00 | 12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) | 380.00 | sqm | 164.50 | #NAME? | 62510.00 |
| 150.00 | Supplying and fixing C.I. cover without frame for manholes : 500 mm diameter C.I. cover (medium duty) the weight of the cover to be not less than 58 kg | 6.00 | each | 2624.65 | #NAME? | 15747.90 |
| 151.00 | Providing and laying S&S centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes (Class LA) conforming to IS - 1536 : 250 mm dia pipe | 36.00 | mtr | 3360.20 | #NAME? | 120967.20 |
| 152.00 | Providing and laying S&S C.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. (Heavy class) : Up to 300 mm dia | 1.34 | Qtl. | 4202.35 | #NAME? | 5631.15 |
| 153.00 | Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately) : 250 mm diameter Class I | 2.00 | each | 12037.80 | #NAME? | 24075.60 |




Signature of Tenderer with seal

| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 154.00 | Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design : With 20x20 mm square bar | 20.00 | each | 227.95 | #NAME? | 4559.00 |
| Signature of Tenderer with seal | | | | | | |




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 155.00 | Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. | 6.00 | kg | 59.90 | #NAME? | 359.40 |
| 156.00 | Providing and laying S&S centrifugally cast (spun) iron pipes (Class LA) conforming to IS - 1536 : 100 mm dia pipe | 18.00 | mtr | 986.40 | #NAME? | 17755.20 |
| 157.00 | Providing and laying S&S C.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. (Heavy class) : Up to 300 mm dia | 38.00 | Qtl. | 4202.35 | #NAME? | 159689.30 |
| 158.00 | 6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) | 820.00 | sqm | 101.00 | #NAME? | 82820.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 159.00 | Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surface including preparing the plastered surface smooth with sand paper scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 820.00 | sqm | 60.81 | #NAME? | 49864.20 |
| 160.00 | Extra for providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification. | 1280.00 | 0 kg of ce | 35.35 | #NAME? | 45248.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 161.00 | Constructing masonry Chamber 120x120x100 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) for sluice valve, with C.I. surface box 100 mm top diameter, 160 mm bottom diameter and 180 mm deep (inside) with chained lid and RCC top slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) , i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12 mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 | 60.00 | each | 12866.45 | #NAME? | 771987.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 162.00 | Constructing masonry Chamber 30x30x50 cm inside, in brick work in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) for stop cock, with C. I. surface box 100x100 x75 mm (inside) with hinged cover fixed in cement concrete slab 1:2:4 mix (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), i/c necessary excavation, foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size) and inside plastering with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) 12mm thick, finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : With common burnt clay F.P.S.(non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 | 120.00 | each | 908.95 | #NAME? | 109074.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 163.00 | Providing and fixing brass ferrule with C.I. mouth cover including boring and tapping the main : 20 mm nominal bore | 120.00 | each | 250.10 | #NAME? | 30012.00 |
| 164.00 | Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : All kinds of soil Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia | 3000.00 | mtr | 165.60 | #NAME? | 496800.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 165.00 | Providing and laying S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun) / Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to IS : 8329 : 100 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K-7 pipes | 2500.00 | mtr | 840.25 | #NAME? | 2100625.00 |
| 166.00 | Providing and laying S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun) / Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to IS : 8329 : 150 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K-7 pipes | 500.00 | mtr | 1229.05 | #NAME? | 614525.00 |
| 167.00 | Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately) : 100 mm diameter Class I | 60.00 | each | 3068.35 | #NAME? | 184101.00 |
| 168.00 | Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately) : 150 mm diameter Class I | 8.00 | each | 4487.75 | #NAME? | 35902.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 169.00 | Providing and laying S&S C.I. Standard specials such as tees, bends, collars tapers and caps etc, suitable for flanged jointing as per IS : 1538 : Up to 300 mm dia | 15.00 | Qtl | 6989.95 | #NAME? | 104849.25 |
| 170.00 | Supplying pig lead at site of work. | 1.50 | Qtl | 10462.55 | #NAME? | 15693.83 |
| 171.00 | Providing lead caulked joints to spun iron or C.I. pipes and specials, including testing of joints but excluding the cost of pig lead : 100 mm diameter pipe | 60.00 | each | 150.00 | #NAME? | 9000.00 |
| 172.00 | Providing lead caulked joints to spun iron or C.I. pipes and specials, including testing of joints but excluding the cost of pig lead : 150 mm diameter pipe | 200.00 | each | 225.10 | #NAME? | 45020.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|-------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 173.00 | Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and the cost of rubber gasket : 100 mm dia pipes | 200.00 | joint | 49.25 | #NAME? | 9850.00 |
| 174.00 | Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and the cost of rubber gasket : 150 mm dia pipes | 150.00 | joint | 79.05 | #NAME? | 11857.50 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 175.00 | Providing and fixing Polyethelene-Aluminium-Polyethelene (PE-ALPE) Composite Pressure Pipes conforming to IS - 15450, U.V. stabilized with carbon black having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, capable to withstand temperature up to 80 0C, including all special fittings of composite material (engineering plastic blend and brass inserts wherever required) e.g. elbows, tees, reducers, couplers & connectors etc., with trenching, refilling and testing of joints complete as per direction of the engineer in charge. External work: 4050 (50 mm OD) pipe | 1500.00 | mtr | 558.75 | #NAME? | 838125.00 |
| 176.00 | Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : 50 mm nominal bore | 120.00 | each | 780.60 | #NAME? | 93672.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 177.00 | Earthwork in excavation in foundation trenches in ordinary soil (vide classification of soil item (A) and disposal of excavated earth as obtained to a distance upto 50M including all lifts, levelling, ramming the foundation trenches, removing roots of trees, shrubs all complete as per approved design, building specification and direction of E/I and extra for earthwork in hard soil as per specification and direction of E/I | 316.67 | cum | 89.55 | #NAME? | 28357.50 |
| 178.00 | Excavation work by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 sqm on plan including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift up to 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soils as directed, within a lead of 50m. ordinary rock | 200.00 | cum | 212.00 | #NAME? | 42400.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 179.00 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 40.83 | cum | 4024.00 | #NAME? | 164313.33 |
| 180.00 | Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 124.00 | cum | 4703.90 | #NAME? | 583283.60 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 181.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). | 58.33 | cum | 5494.55 | #NAME? | 320515.42 |
| 182.00 | Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) | 13.17 | cum | 5344.80 | #NAME? | 70373.20 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 183.00 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) | 111.67 | cum | 3201.90 | #NAME? | 357545.50 |
| 184.00 | Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) | 91.50 | cum | 3876.15 | #NAME? | 354667.73 |
| 185.00 | Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removalof form for : | | | | | |
| 185.10 | Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts | 615.00 | Sqm | 365.60 | #NAME? | 224844.00 |
| 185.20 | Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers | 575.50 | Sqm | 262.25 | #NAME? | 150924.88 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 186.00 | Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Cold twisted bars | 17916.67 | kg | 62.25 | #NAME? | 1115312.50 |
| 187.00 | 12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) | 1813.33 | sqm | 112.50 | #NAME? | 204000.00 |
| 188.00 | 6 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) | 925.00 | sqm | 101.00 | #NAME? | 93425.00 |
| 189.00 | Providing two coat of snowcem of approved shade and make over a coat of cement primer on new surface including preparing the plastered surface smooth with sand paper scaffolding, curing and taxes all complete as per building specification and direction of E/I | 2738.33 | sqm | 60.81 | #NAME? | 166518.05 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 190.00 | Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. | 103.33 | cum | 83.80 | #NAME? | 8659.33 |
| 191.00 | Drilling in all kinds of soil and rock in rural areas for installation of India Mark-II Hand pump with DTH Rig all complete including supplying all materials, labours, tools, drilling Rig, air compressor and equipment as well as fuel, lubricants for making 125x115 mm dia. Boring & cost of transporting charges of Rig Machine and other vehicles up to site of the work as per specification and direction of E/I | | | | | |
| 191.10 | Upto 30 mtrs. Depth below G.I. | 900.00 | mtr | 363.00 | #NAME? | 326700.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 191.20 | Beyond 30 mtrs. Upto 60 mtrs. | 900.00 | mtr | 407.00 | #NAME? | 366300.00 |
| 192.00 | Supplying all materials, labours, equipments for lowering 125 mm dia, UPVC pipes as casing for protecting the sides from falling during the process of drilling all complete including cutting and threading supplying of 125 mm dia. PUVc casing pipe and its carriage to work site and back to store. | 450.00 | mtr | 7.00 | #NAME? | 3150.00 |
| 193.00 | Supplying all materials, labours, cement and calcium chloride or bentonite solution and equipments for grouting to casing pipes after its lowering in the bore with ½ kg. Cement and 2 kg. Bentonite to be used etc. all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I | 30.00 | mtr | 82.00 | #NAME? | 2460.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 194.00 | Supplying all tools, equipments and labours and doing washing, flushing and development of bore of drilled tube well to give clean and clear water all complete as per direction of E/I | 15.00 | P/Hr | 1520.00 | #NAME? | 22800.00 |
| 195.00 | Supplying labour and equipments including 125 mm dia G.I. Cap and fitting and fixing over the tube well properly and taking it out as per direction of E/I (The cap will be the property of contractor) | 30.00 | each | 69.00 | #NAME? | 2070.00 |
| 196.00 | Supplying all tools, equipments and labours and lowering 32 mm dia. G.I. suspension pipes (medium class in 3 metres length) in the drilling bore of the tube well etc. all complete job as per direction of E/I | 720.00 | mtr | 9.00 | #NAME? | 6480.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 197.00 | Providing labours and equipments for fitting and fixing the deep well cylinder asseby with necessary connecting rods including jointing materials nitrile rubber bucket all tools and plants etc. required for the job for low water level all complete job as per specification and direction of E/I | 30.00 | each | 123.00 | #NAME? | 3690.00 |
| 198.00 | Providing all labours and equipments for fitting, fixing of deep well hand pump India Mark-II including supplying all tools and plant required for the all job complete as per specification and direction of E/I | 30.00 | each | 84.00 | #NAME? | 2520.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |    |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 199.00 | Supplying all materials including cement of approved quality, labour, tools for construction 1.85 m. dia. Circular PCC (1:2:4) platform of 17.5 cm (avg.) thickness around India Mark-III hand pump having 10 cm deep cub at the top edge of the platform additional 100 cm x 100 cm x 20 cm deep platform below the handle, including embedding the pedestal of the pump with 76 cm x 76 cm x 40 cm deep PCC (1:2:4) with 20 mm and down size stone chips and local sand of approved quality including 12 mm thick plaster on the exposed surface (1:4) with neat cement punning including doing earth work in excavation, levelling rammng the bed incluing providing necessary shuttering, curing and carriage of materials to different tube well sites etc. all complete job as per standard design of UNICEF and direction of E/I | 30.00 | each | 5467.00 | #NAME? | 164010.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 200.00 | Supply all materials, labours and equipments for constructing PCC (1:2:4) drain as per UNICEF design etc. all complete job. | 90.00 | mtr | 330.00 | #NAME? | 29700.00 |
| 201.00 | Supplying tools, labours and mateials for painting numbering an year for construction of T/well and taking of colour photograph with two or three nearest person/location including plateform, drain and also longitude and latitude, details of T/well such as total depth, casing depth, static water level, draw discharge strata chart beneficiary population etc. in separate sheet/format all complete as per directinof E/I | 30.00 | each | 400.00 | #NAME? | 12000.00 |
| 202.00 | Cost of one no of ISI Marked India Mark II hand pump confirming to IS 15500 (part II)/2004 with amendment No. complete with all accessories including 8 nos. of connecting rod including all taxes, royalty and contractor profit etc. | 30.00 | each | 6800.00 | #NAME? | 204000.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 203.00 | Cost of 32 mm dia. GI pipe 3 mtrs. Long screwed at both ends with seamiess socket as per IS 1239 (part 1990) including all taxes, royalty and contractor profit etc. | 720.00 | mtr | 210.00 | #NAME? | 151200.00 |
| 204.00 | Cost of (125 mm dia. 140 mm OD.) Blue UPVC casing pipe. | 450.00 | mtr | 340.00 | #NAME? | 153000.00 |
| 205.00 | Supply Erection of RCC/ PCC pole of following length in brick ballast and ramming the foundation, finishing with 150mm thick cement concrete (1:3:6) layer on top with including excavation and refilling etc as required. Above 8.0 metre and upto 11.0 metre | 4860.00 | Each | 70.00 | #NAME? | 340200.00 |
| 206.00 | Erection of stay set complete (galvanised) in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required. | 2033.00 | Each | 50.00 | #NAME? | 101650.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 207.00 | Supplying of channel iron 100 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm (9.56 kg per metre), pole top bracket/ cross arm for single 33 KV over head line conductor complete with 50 mm X 6 mm M.S. flat iron clamps, bolts and nuts including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts and nuts etc and painting with primer and finish paint as required. | 417.00 | Each | 70.00 | #NAME? | 29190.00 |
| 208.00 | Supplying and erection of 100 mm X 110 mm shackle insulator with G. I. Bolt, nuts and straps etc. as required . | 161.00 | set | 70.00 | #NAME? | 11270.00 |
| 209.00 | Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 metre long, 40 mm dia including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required. | 3753.00 | Each | 8.00 | #NAME? | 30024.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 210.00 | Supplying and laying 6 SWG G.I. wire at 0.50 metre below ground level for conductor earth electrode, including connection/ termination with GI thimble etc. as required. | 25.00 | Mtr | 200.00 | #NAME? | 5000.00 |
| 211.00 | Supplying armor cable | | | | | |
| 211.10 | a) 3.5 core 50 mm 2 | 471.90 | mtr | 300.00 | #NAME? | 141570.00 |
| 211.20 | b) 3.5 core 300 mm 2 | 2246.20 | mtr | 150.00 | #NAME? | 336930.00 |
| 211.30 | c) 4 core 16 mm 2 | 232.10 | mtr | 2700.00 | #NAME? | 626670.00 |
| 212.00 | Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required Upto 35 sq. mm | 181.00 | mtr | 2000.00 | #NAME? | 362000.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 213.00 | Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required Above 35 sq. mm and upto 95 sq. mm | 188.00 | mtr | 150.00 | #NAME? | 28200.00 |
| 214.00 | Laying of one number PVC insulated and PVC sheathed / XLPE power cable of 1.1 KV grade of following size direct in ground including excavation, sand cushioning, protective covering and refilling the trench etc as required Above 185 sq. mm and upto 400 sq. mm | 215.00 | mtr | 80.00 | #NAME? | 17200.00 |
| 215.00 | Supplying and fixing of light class G.I. pipe of 50 mm dia. (nominal) 3 metres length along the pole for protection of under ground cable as required. | 1276.00 | Each | 40.00 | #NAME? | 51040.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 216.00 | Supplying and fixing of light class G.I. pipe of 100 mm dia. (nominal) 3 metres length along the pole for protection of under ground cable as required. | 2448.00 | Each | 20.00 | #NAME? | 48960.00 |
| 217.00 | Aluminium lugs for 300 square cable | 52.23 | Each | 8.00 | #NAME? | 417.84 |
| 218.00 | Supplying 63 amp. DP & N Switch 415/500 V including connection etc required | 3419.00 | Each | 60.00 | #NAME? | 205140.00 |
| 219.00 | Supplying 100 amp bus bar chamber 4 strips made of aluminium a long and connection etc as per required earthing eth body etc. | 3181.00 | Each | 60.00 | #NAME? | 190860.00 |
| 220.00 | Supplying ACSR rabbit conductor Lagging and sagging of ACSR Conductor | 45.00 | Mtr | 4800.00 | #NAME? | 216000.00 |
| 221.00 | Supply Erection of RCC/ PCC pole of following length in brick ballast and ramming the foundation, finishing with 150mm thick cement concrete (1:3:6) layer on top with including excavation and refilling etc as required. Above 8.0 metre and upto 11.0 metre | 4860.00 | Each | 12.00 | #NAME? | 58320.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 222.00 | Erection of stay set complete (galvanised) in cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) foundation including excavation and refilling etc. as required. | 2033.00 | Each | 12.00 | #NAME? | 24396.00 |
| 223.00 | Supplying and erection of 11 KV disc insulator for 11 KV over head lines with galvanised insulator fittings, ball and socket type and complete with galvanised strain clamps, bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required. | 1193.00 | Set | 6.00 | #NAME? | 7158.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 224.00 | Supplying of channel iron 75 mm X 40 mm X 6 mm (7.14 kg per metre) cross arm for two 11 KV over head line conductors complete with 50 mm X 50 mm X 6 mm (angle iron bracket welded to the channel iron and complete with 50 mm X 6mm M.S. flat iron clamps, bolts and nuts including drilling holes for insulator pins, bolts, nuts and washers etc (as per drawing) and painting with primer and finish paint as required. | 1467.00 | Each | 8.00 | #NAME? | 11736.00 |
| 225.00 | Erection of double pole 3 wire cross arm for 11KV/ 22KV/ 33 KV over head lines as required. | 504.00 | Each | 6.00 | #NAME? | 3024.00 |
| 226.00 | Supplying and erection of 11 KV pin insulator complete with large steel head G.I. pin, nuts, washers etc. as required. | 385.00 | Set | 6.00 | #NAME? | 2310.00 |
| 227.00 | S/F MS chchannel for suporting 11 kva AB Switch | 2997.98 | Each | 4.00 | #NAME? | 11991.92 |
| 228.00 | S/F 11 kva switch 630 Amp 3 pin type | 17263.50 | Set | 2.00 | #NAME? | 34527.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal

| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 229.00 | Supplying and erection of three piece nonlinear resistor type lightning arrestor suitable for 3 wire, 11 KV overhead lines with rated voltage 9 KV (rms) with a nominal discharge current rating of 5 KA and complete with galvanised clamping arrangement, G.I. bolts, nuts, washers etc. as required. | 6069.00 | Set | 2.00 | #NAME? | 12138.00 |
| 230.00 | Supplying 400 amp TPN HRC fuse | 14426.00 | Each | 2.00 | #NAME? | 28852.00 |
| 231.00 | Supplying Bus Bar Chamber 500 AMP | 17253.00 | Each | 2.00 | #NAME? | 34506.00 |
| 232.00 | Earthing with copper earth plate 600 mm X 600 mm X 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc. with charcoal/ coke and salt as required. | 8939.00 | Set | 12.00 | #NAME? | 107268.00 |
| 233.00 | Making plateform with 1st class bricks (75a) for 315 KVA transfermer in (1:6) cement mortar etc 3m x 1.5m x 1.5 m = 6.75 cum | 3474.26 | cum | 54.00 | #NAME? | 187610.04 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | | | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | | | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | | | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 234.00 | PCC concreting on top of plateform in (1:2:4) 35 cm at top of the plateform | 3456.86 | cum | 12.60 | #NAME? | 43556.44 |
| 235.00 | 12 mm thick cement plastery in (1:6) etc. | 102.20 | sqm | 104.00 | #NAME? | 10628.80 |
| 236.00 | Supplying ACSR dog conductor for 11 kv HT line | 57.18 | mtr | 600.00 | #NAME? | 34308.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 237.00 | lagging and shagging of ACSR dog conductor including net jointing whenever necessary | 5.76 | mtr | 600.00 | #NAME? | 3457.20 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 238.00 | S/F 250 W 250 V sodium vapour light with all accessories including the earthing G.I pipe , clamps nut bolts etc philips/bajaj/crompton/SRP 951/250 W | 8174.54 | Each | 20.00 | #NAME? | 163490.80 |
| 239.00 | Supplying drawing 2 x 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated cable for connection of sodium vapour lamp | 46.00 | mtr | 50.00 | #NAME? | 2300.00 |
| 240.00 | Double pole 11/0.4 kv sub station as per required | 8570.00 | set | 6.00 | #NAME? | 51420.00 |
| 241.00 | Kirloskar Make Pump Model KS6B 0815, Supply of 7. 5HP Submersible Pump Set, Discharge 150LPM, Head -120Mtrs Outlet Dia , 143mm Outlet Size 50mm No of Stage 15. | | | | | |
| 241.10 | (a) Supply of 7. 5HP Submersible Pump Set, Discharge 150LPM, Head -120Mtrs Outlet Dia , 143mm Outlet Size 50mm No of Stage 15. | 4.00 | nos | 46252.50 | #NAME? | 185010.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 241.20 | (b)Supply of Submersible Cable PVC Flat with high Insutation 1x3x4 Sqmm | 800.00 | mtr | 152.25 | #NAME? | 121800.00 |
| 242.30 | (c) Supply of Conrtol Panel for 7.5HP submersible Motor pump with Prodless Water Level Controller Single Phase Preventor, Dry Run Protector Over head Relay | 4.00 | nos | 12959.10 | #NAME? | 51836.40 |
| 242.40 | (d) Lowering & FixingCharge for 7.5HP Submersible Pump | 4.00 | nos | 8925.00 | #NAME? | 35700.00 |
| 242.50 | (e) Fixing Charge of Control Panel of 7.5HP Subersible MotorPump | 4.00 | nos | 787.50 | #NAME? | 3150.00 |
| 243.00 | Kirloskar Make Pump Model KOS1555 | | | | | |
| 243.10 | (a) Supply of open well Submersible Motor Pump 15 HP HP,S/D 3Phase 50Cy Head -52Mtrs S-75mm D 65mm. Discharge at 52Meter Head 630LPM | 2.00 | nos | 51292.50 | #NAME? | 102585.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 243.20 | (c)b Supply of Submersible Cable PVC Flat with high Insutation 1x3x4 Sqmm | 400.00 | mtr | 152.25 | #NAME? | 60900.00 |
| 243.30 | (c) Supply of Conrtol Panel for 15HPopen well submersible Motor pump with Prodless Water Level Controller Single Phase Preventor, Dry Run Protector Over head Relay | 2.00 | nos | 12959.10 | #NAME? | 25918.20 |
| 243.40 | (D) Lowering & FixingCharge for 15HP openwell Submersible Pump | 2.00 | nos | 8925.00 | #NAME? | 17850.00 |
| 243.50 | (e)Fixing Charge of Control Panel of 15 HP Subersible MotorPump | 2.00 | nos | 787.50 | #NAME? | 1575.00 |
| 244.00 | Kirloskar Make Pump Model KDS 3068 | | | | | |
| 244.10 | (a) Cenrifugal Monoblock Motor Pump, 3Phase High Speed Model 30HP S/D S-100mm D75mm. Head 62meters, Discharge at 62Meter Head - 1326LPM | 2.00 | nos | 118492.50 | #NAME? | 236985.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|--|-------------|------|----------------|--------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 244.20 | (b) Supply of Star/Delta Control Panel for 30H Centrifugal | 2.00 | nos | 12959.10 | #NAME? | 25918.20 |
| 244.30 | (c) Lowering & Fixing Charge for 30HP Centrifugal monoblock Pump | 2.00 | nos | 8925.00 | #NAME? | 17850.00 |
| 244.40 | (d) Fixing Charge of Control Panel of 30HP Centrifugal Monoblock pump | 2.00 | nos | 1050.00 | #NAME? | 2100.00 |
| 244.50 | (e) Supply & Fixing NRV Connected with By Pass arrangement suitable as per Delivery Pipe of 75mm | 2.00 | nos | 6142.50 | #NAME? | 12285.00 |
| 245.00 | Supply and Fixing | | | | | |
| 245.10 | (a) Foot Valve With Strainer suitable as per Suction Pipe of 100mm of brass metal | 2.00 | nos | 6142.50 | #NAME? | 12285.00 |
| 245.20 | (b) Supply & Fixing Gate Valve of Gun Metal 75mm | 2.00 | nos | 6142.50 | #NAME? | 12285.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal




| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|---|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------------------------------|---|-------------|------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| 245.30 | (c) Supply of 2" G.I. Pipe ISI Brand | 2000.00 | feet | 115.50 | #NAME? | 231000.00 |
| 245.40 | (d) Supply of 2" G.I. Union ISI Brand Union | 40.00 | nos | 99.75 | #NAME? | 3990.00 |
| 245.50 | (e) Elbow | 50.00 | nos | 106.05 | #NAME? | 5302.50 |
| 245.60 | (f) Long Socket (Heavy) | 40.00 | nos | 126.00 | #NAME? | 5040.00 |
| 245.70 | (g) Hole Tight | 2.00 | Kg | 525.00 | #NAME? | 1050.00 |
| Total Estimated Cost in Figures | | | | | | 63688940.18 |
| Quoted Amount | | | | | 63688940.18 | 63688940.00 |

Signature of Tenderer with seal

| | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------|--|--|--|
| Tender Inviting Authority: Chief Manager (Civil), JRDA | | | |  VALIDATE | |
| Name of Work: Development work at Zone-A of 960 units (60 Blocks) of Visthapit Awas at Belgoria, Dhanbad. | | | |  PRINT | |
| Contract No: JRDA/VA/IFB-6/2014-15 dated: 08.09.2014 | | | |  HELP | |
| Bidder Name: | | Excess (+) | | % | |

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

| Sl. No. | Description of work | No. or Qty. | Unit | Estimated Rate | | AMOUNT Rs. P |
|---------|----------------------|-------------|------|----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| | | | | Figure | Words | |
| | Quoted Rate in Words | | | | #NAME? | |

Signature of Tenderer with seal